MT. LEBANON, PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

2023 Municipal

Comprehensive Plan

The Mt. Lebanon Commission will hold a public hearing to consider the adoption of Ascend Lebo the 2023 Municipal Comprehensive Plan. The purpose of the hearing is to receive public comment concerning the adoption of the Comprehensive Plan. Copies of the Ascend Lebc Comprehensive Plan may be examined or obtained at ascendlebo.com or at the Mt. Lebanon Municipal Building during normal business hours Monday through Friday from 8:30a.m. to 5:00p.m. The hearing will take place on Tuesday, **December 12**, **2023, at 8:00 P.M**. in the Municipal Building, 710 Washington Road, First Floor Commission Chambers. For virtual meeting options are available on the meeting agenda posted on the Municipal Website Municipal Website mutebanon.org. The Commission intends to consider adopting the 2023 Comprehensive Plan Ascend Lebo at its regular public meeting on December 12, 2023, upon the conclusion of the public hearing. Keith McGill

Manager